
2024 Otterbein University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-15   Conf: 11-5   Home: 9-1   Away: 7-8   Neutral: 10-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (358), Opp (318)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (33)   IBB: Team (4), Carter (2), Perebzak (1), Quincel (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off:
Carter (1), Folk (1), Quincel (1), Wolf (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Ullom (7), Taylor (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Bell 1, Kehr 1, McCloskey 1, Perigo 1, Walter 1, Totals , Opp

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Perebzak, Jamie .367 40-40 158 38 58 9 0 9 61 94 .595 11 18 24 5 .458 3 3 3-5 324 6 8 .976
8 Quincel, Brayden .362 40-40 149 43 54 9 0 11 47 96 .644 28 8 34 0 .479 3 2 6-8 56 101 13 .924
33 Thompson, Gavin .336 39-39 131 18 44 7 0 2 32 57 .435 17 15 24 2 .455 4 4 3-3 0 1 0 1.000
3 Carter, Brayden .333 41-39 168 53 56 11 0 1 23 70 .417 25 8 9 1 .441 1 3 9-12 33 80 8 .934
34 Ullom, Logan .333 38-37 135 36 45 12 0 2 24 63 .467 14 5 12 3 .408 3 3 2-4 209 25 4 .983
7 McCann, Max .314 33-33 121 24 38 9 0 1 27 50 .413 14 4 16 3 .400 1 4 2-4 56 2 1 .983
2 Sprowls, Noah .313 41-40 144 55 45 11 3 3 35 71 .493 28 13 20 4 .453 5 9 11-14 77 111 10 .949
20 Wolf, Gavin .259 39-38 147 28 38 9 1 1 32 52 .354 19 4 27 2 .357 1 4 4-4 73 2 2 .974
26 Folk, Adam .207 38-27 82 22 17 4 0 0 10 21 .256 19 9 17 0 .405 1 6 7-9 96 2 0 1.000
38 Bond, Caleb 1.000 6-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
1 Tada, Haruki .667 19-1 12 7 8 0 0 0 3 8 .667 1 1 2 0 .714 0 0 2-2 2 4 0 1.000
46 Vertikoff, Nicolas .500 5-1 8 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 .500 1 0 1 0 .556 0 0 0-0 3 7 1 .909
48 Monokandilos, Stevie .333 7-0 6 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .500 1 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 1 4 1 .833
27 Jang, Minseo .292 23-1 24 1 7 2 0 0 5 9 .375 3 0 9 0 .370 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Haubeil, Kody .286 6-1 7 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .429 0 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Kirker, Caden .250 26-19 56 19 14 1 1 0 7 17 .304 9 1 20 0 .358 1 5 5-5 45 2 2 .959
13 Saunier, Evan .200 7-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
16 Firchau, Drew .200 5-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 2 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
11 Biddle, Tyler .167 13-3 12 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 4 0 3 0 .375 0 1 0-2 10 0 1 .909
4 Brown, Jake .167 9-2 12 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 1 0 1 1 .231 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
41 Plucinski, Nick .154 17-2 13 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .231 2 2 4 0 .353 0 1 1-1 6 3 1 .900
19 Taylor, Zac .111 5-3 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 2 1 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 21 3 0 1.000
21 Greenlief, Charlie .111 6-1 9 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 2 0 .111 0 0 0-0 22 0 0 1.000
12 Latkovski, Max .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
39 Woolum, Zac .000 7-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .312 41-41 1418 356 443 87 5 30 313 630 .444 202 90 234 21 .424 23 45 57-75 1060 391 62 .959
Opponents .283 41-41 1402 264 397 74 5 28 238 565 .403 154 57 243 25 .372 22 14 52-69 1048 424 81 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
41 Plucinski, Nick 1.46 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 3 12.1 8 2 2 5 14 1 0 1 .182 1 4 0 0 1
10 McCloskey, Braydon 3.24 3-1 18 1 0 0-0 0 41.2 40 19 15 14 20 6 0 3 .258 1 1 1 1 1
18 Archual, Kyler 4.12 6-2 11 11 1 1-0 0 74.1 78 38 34 19 48 18 1 4 .270 7 6 0 5 1
9 Bell, Bryson 4.70 5-2 12 12 0 0-0 0 61.1 74 50 32 17 38 11 1 7 .292 2 7 2 4 2
31 Walter, Luke 4.86 2-3 10 7 0 0-0 0 33.1 27 25 18 26 23 4 1 1 .218 5 9 1 2 0
28 Kehr, Grady 4.99 2-3 10 6 0 0-0 0 39.2 54 27 22 10 27 11 1 3 .323 0 5 0 0 2
25 Heagen, Brady 5.23 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 20.2 29 18 12 9 19 8 0 2 .333 1 5 0 0 3
5 Sethna, Sam 5.73 5-1 18 0 0 0-0 3 33.0 29 24 21 16 14 4 0 2 .248 1 9 0 7 4
47 Sprague, Jack 6.75 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 3 3 5 3 2 0 0 .200 1 0 0 1 0
30 Conrad, Joey 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 .400 1 0 0 1 0
44 Kain, Robby 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 4 4 3 5 2 0 0 .333 0 2 0 1 0
6 Prince, Connor 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 5 1 2 2 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
42 Carfangia, Jake 10.38 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 1 5 5 1 5 0 0 0 .067 1 4 0 0 0
22 Perigo, Luke 12.08 1-1 6 2 0 0-0 1 12.2 27 20 17 12 12 4 1 2 .443 3 0 0 0 0
14 Gruver, Noah 15.19 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 8 10 9 10 6 1 0 0 .333 3 3 0 0 0
1 Tada, Haruki 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 .200 0 0 0 0 0
49 Wight, Russ 27.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 11 11 4 5 1 0 2 .389 0 2 2 0 0
Totals 5.32 26-15 130 41 1 1 7 353.1 397 264 209 154 243 74 5 28 .283 27 57 6 22 14
Opponents 7.37 15-26 160 41 0 0 4 349.1 443 356 286 202 234 87 5 30 .312 43 90 4 23 45



(4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (104-134), Ullom (39-50), Archual (11-14), Bell (11-14), Walter (10-13), Greenlief (8-8), Kehr (6-10), Sethna (5-6),
Taylor (5-7), McCloskey (4-5), Sprague (3-3), Heagen (1-1), Plucinski (1-1)   



2024 Otterbein University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Folk, Adam 98 96 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Taylor, Zac 24 21 3 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 1 0
21 Greenlief, Charlie 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
16 Firchau, Drew 10 10 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Tada, Haruki 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Saunier, Evan 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Walter, Luke 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 10 3 .769 0 0
10 McCloskey, Braydon 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
4 Brown, Jake 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Perigo, Luke 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
12 Latkovski, Max 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Thompson, Gavin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Kain, Robby 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
47 Sprague, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
34 Ullom, Logan 238 209 25 4 .983 0 39 11 .780 7 0
7 McCann, Max 59 56 2 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Perebzak, Jamie 338 324 6 8 .976 26 0 0 — 0 0
20 Wolf, Gavin 77 73 2 2 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Kirker, Caden 49 45 2 2 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sprowls, Noah 198 77 111 10 .949 26 0 0 — 0 0
3 Carter, Brayden 121 33 80 8 .934 7 0 0 — 0 0
8 Quincel, Brayden 170 56 101 13 .924 21 0 0 — 0 0
11 Biddle, Tyler 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Vertikoff, Nicolas 11 3 7 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
41 Plucinski, Nick 10 6 3 1 .900 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
48 Monokandilos, Stevie 6 1 4 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bell, Bryson 6 0 5 1 .833 0 11 3 .786 0 0
18 Archual, Kyler 11 1 8 2 .818 0 11 3 .786 0 0
5 Sethna, Sam 8 2 4 2 .750 1 5 1 .833 0 0
28 Kehr, Grady 6 1 3 2 .667 0 6 4 .600 0 0
25 Heagen, Brady 5 0 3 2 .600 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Gruver, Noah 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Haubeil, Kody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Jang, Minseo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Conrad, Joey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Bond, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Woolum, Zac 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Carfangia, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Wight, Russ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Prince, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1513 1060 391 62 .959 86 104 30 .776 8 0
Opponents 1553 1048 424 81 .948 84 114 36 .760 10 0


